INDIA NON JUDICIA

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This MOU has been signed on this 30th day of March, 2022 between

Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam

And

Purbanchal College, Silapathar

Both the parties has agreed upon the following Terms and Conditions:

- 1. That, Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam permitted to start Yoga Kendra/Centre at Purbanchal College, Silapathar.
- That, the college will run the courses and Training Programme as per the guideline of Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam with effect from the month of April, 2022.
- 3. That, the course plan and materials will be provided by Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam in time to time. Further, Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam will extend its support to the instructor/trainer deputed by Purbanchal College, Silapathar in conducting 100 Hrs. Yoga Course and Training.
- 4. Course and Training will be provided both in online and physical mode where First two days will be in physical mode for which Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam will depute two instructors. The rest of the training period will be continued on online mode with the help of the instructors appointed by the college.
- 5. Candidates must have to appear both in theory and practical examinations which will be scheduled by the Kendra/Centre.
- Provisional pass Certificate will be provided to the candidates by the College after successfull completion of courses and training program.
- The Original Certificate will be provided by the Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam after verification of provisional certificate (if necessary).

Bikashgosevan

(Bikash Gŏswami) President, Patanjali Yog Samiti, Assam

(Dr. Rose Kumar Kutum) Principal & Secretary Purbanchal College, Silapathar

E 814579

Tose Nr. Ke

se Us hiten

असम ASSAM